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QUESTION
INCREASE IN NPAs OF PSBs

6618: SHRI A. ARUNMOZHITHEVAN:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

a) whether the state owned banks’ Non-Performing Assets (NPAs) have increased to 

Rs. 7.33 lakh crore as of June, 2017 from Rs. 2.75 lakh crore in March, 2015 and if 

so, the details thereof; and

b) whether out of the total 22 Public Sector Banks (PSBs) as many as eight PSBs 

currently have gross NPAs above 15 per cent  and 14 banks have gross NPAs more 

than 12 per cent and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
To be answered by

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)

(a) and (b): As per Reserve Bank of India (RBI) data on domestic operations, the 

aggregate gross Non-Performing Assets (GNPAs) of Public Sector Banks (PSBs), as on 

31.3.2015, were Rs. 2,67,065 crore, and increased to Rs. 6,89,455 crore as on 30.6.2017. 

Further, as on 31.12.2017, out of a total of 21 PSBs, 11 PSBs have GNPAs above 15 per 

cent and 15 PSBs have GNPAs of more than 12 per cent. Details are at Annexure.

***

Annexure
 Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 6618, for 6.4.2018

Gross Non-Performing Assets ratio of Public Sector Banks



 
Sr. No. Bank Gross NPA Ratio (%)            

as on 31.12.2017
1 Allahabad Bank 15.46
2 Andhra Bank 14.26
3 Bank of Baroda 13.22
4 Bank of India 15.49
5 Bank of Maharashtra 19.05
6 Canara Bank 10.58
7 Central Bank of India 18.08
8 Corporation Bank 15.92
9 Dena Bank 19.56
10 IDBI Bank Limited 24.00
11 Indian Bank 6.40
12 Indian Overseas Bank 22.74
13 Oriental Bank of Commerce 16.95
14 Punjab & Sind Bank 10.95
15 Punjab National Bank 12.88
16 State Bank of India 11.80
17 Syndicate Bank 10.91
18 UCO Bank 23.29
19 Union Bank of India 13.54
20 United Bank of India 20.10
21 Vijaya Bank 6.17

               Source: Reserve Bank of India (domestic operations)

***


